the Company recorded a goodwill impairment charge of $112.0 million related to the Community Banking segment. In the fourth quarter of 2009, the Company
recognized an $804,000 impairment related to the merchant servicing portfolio obtained through the North Bay acquisition. No other impairment losses have been
recognized in connection with other intangible assets during the period from acquisition to December 31, 2009.

108

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 128

Table of Contents

Umpqua Holdings Corporation and Subsidiaries

The following table presents unaudited pro forma results of operations for the year ended December 31, 2007 as if acquisition of North Bay had occurred on
January 1, 2007. Any cost savings realized as a result of the mergers are not reflected in the pro forma consolidated condensed statement of operations. The pro
forma results have been prepared for comparative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the results that would have been obtained had the
acquisitions actually occurred on January 1, 2007:

Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statement of Operation

(in thousands, except per share data)

Year Ended December 31, 2007

Umpqua
North

Bay (a)
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Net interest income $   285,954 $ 8,829 $ 18(b) $ 294,801
Provision for loan and lease losses 41,730 � � 41,730
Non-interest income 64,829 1,450 � 66,279
Non-interest expense 214,122 7,063 (2,711)(c) 218,474

Income before income taxes 94,931 3,216 2,729 100,876
Provision for income taxes 31,663 1,066 1,092(d) 33,821

Net income $ 63,268 $ 2,150 $ 1,637 $ 67,055

Net earnings available to common shareholders $  63,081 $ 66,857

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 1.05 $ 1.09
Diluted $ 1.04 $ 1.08
Average common shares outstanding:
Basic 59,828 1,325 302(e) 61,455
Diluted 60,404 1,376 314(e) 62,094

(a) North Bay amounts represent results from January 1, 2007 to acquisition date of April 26, 2007.
(b) Consists of additional net accretion of fair value adjustments related to the North Bay acquisition.
(c) Consists of merger related expenses of $3.3 million at Umpqua, adjusted for amortization of intangible assets and premises purchase accounting adjustment

related to the North Bay acquisition.
(d) Income tax effect of pro forma adjustments at 40%.
(e) Additional shares issued at an exchange ratio of 1.228:1.
The following table summarizes activity in the Company�s accrued restructuring charges during the year ended December 31, 2009 related to the North Bay